

Parks and Recreation Division 2351 Springbrook Court Beloit, Wisconsin 53511 608-364-2929 (Office) 608-364-5864 (Fax) beloitwi.gov Equal Opportunity Employer

## PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information, contact: Sarah Lock, Director of Strategic Communications <u>locks@beloitwi.gov</u> or 608-364-6726

## Join City of Beloit for 'Touch a Truck' Event

**June 9, 2022** - The City of Beloit Parks and Recreation Department is hosting a Touch a Truck event from 11 a.m. to 2 p.m. Thursday, June 16, at Riverside Park in Beloit.

We are rounding up all the trucks we can find so you can have a hands-on experience learning about these big rigs. Talk with equipment operators, touch heavy-duty equipment and learn what these trucks can do. All ages are welcome.

Join the City of Beloit Fire Department, City of Beloit Police Department, City of Beloit Public Works, Dewey's Towing, Rock County, CCI and others at the Rotary Center parking lot for this free community event.

Have any questions? Give us a call at (608) 364-2890.

###